Ms. Ruth M. Glenn

Short Biography - Last update 06 2023

Ms. Glenn is currently the President of Public Affairs for the National Coalition Against Domestic Violence (NCADV) and the National Domestic Violence Hotline (Hotline).

Ruth has worked and volunteered in the domestic violence field for over 29 years and holds a master's in public administration (MPA) from the University of Colorado Denver, Program on Domestic Violence. Ms. Glenn has served on many domestic violence program, funding, and grant administration boards, provided hundreds of presentations on domestic violence victimization and survival, testified before the Colorado State legislature and the United States Congress, and provided consultation, training, and technical assistance on a local and national level on victim/survivor issues. As a survivor, Ruth also often shares her experiences to bring awareness about the dynamics of domestic violence.

Previously Ms. Glenn was employed by the Colorado Department of Human Services for 28 years and served as the Director of the Domestic Violence Program (DVP) for the last nine of those years, retiring from state service in 2013.

Her memoir and call to action on domestic violence, titled "Everything I Never Dreamed" was released in October 2022 and has received many positive reviews. More information on the book, interviews and social media links can be found at https://linktr.ee/rmglenn

